Descriptive Report
and Test Results
This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without the approval of CSA Group.
Ohmstrasse 1-4, 94342 Strasskirchen, Germany
Telephone: +49 9424 9481 0  Fax: +49 9424 9481 115  www.csagroup.org
DQD 507.10 Rev 2015-04-10
MASTER CONTRACT:  162507
REPORT:  2592938

- Submittor's name, CSA registered tradename, Bosch Security Systems, Inc., file number "LR 104684", or
Master Contract No. 162507
- Model designation;
- Electrical rating in volts, hertz, amperes or watts;
- * Period of manufacture; date code / S/N (3 mo min period);
- "CAUTION - RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK - DO NOT OPEN.  AVIS:  RISQUE DE CHOC
ELECTRIQUE - NE PAS OUVRIR" together with the two graphical symbols - a lightning flash with
arrow-point within an equilateral triangle, and an exclamation point within an equilateral triangle, appears
on the removable cover to gain access;
- (Leakage 0.75 - 3.5mA):  'CAUTION:  TO REDUCE THE RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK, GROUNDING
OF THE CENTRE PIN OF THIS PLUG MUST BE MAINTAINED" marked on the rear panel.
*Note: Period of manufacture and factory identification may be coded within a serial number, provided that the
manufacturer can trace the information upon request from CSA International.
Method:  A CSA Mark or a CSA Mark with the C-US (or NRTL/C) or US (or NRTL) indicator and other required
information appears on a durable adhesive nameplate (CSA Accepted for commercial equipment) or moulded or
silk-screened onto the enclosure.
 CSA Nameplate:
 cUR (MH17154)
 Manufacturer: Brady Worldwide Inc.
 Type: B-422
 Material: Thermal transfer printable Polyester Label
 or alternatively
 cUR (MH18072)
 Manufacturer: 3M Hillington
 Type: 3M 76971
 Material: Thermal transfer printable Polyester Label
 or alternatively
MASTER CONTRACT:  162507
REPORT:  2592938
PROJECT:  70041692
Page No:  3
Date Issued: August 6, 2015
DQD 507.10 Rev 2015-04-10
 cUL (MH27538)
 Manufacturer: AVERY DENNISON ROLL MATERIALS EUROPE
 Type: PET mat white/AL170/BG42 Wh
 Material: Thermal transfer printable Polyester Label
 Or alternatively
 cUR UR  (MH18072)
 Manufacturer: 3M Hillington
 Type: HP250
 Material: Transcan PT50 matt silver void
MASTER CONTRACT:  162507
REPORT:  2592938
PROJECT:  70041692
Page No:  4
Date Issued: August 6, 2015
DQD 507.10 Rev 2015-04-10
Owner's Manual
(a) Mandatory
1. Heading:  "IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS", before operating instructions.
2. Explanation of graphical symbols (Lightning Flash and Exclamation Mark, Fig 19 DU) as follows, or
equivalent,
 (a) Lightning Flash Symbol, with "The Lightning Flash with arrowhead symbol within an
equilateral triangle, is intended to alert the user to the presence of uninsulated "dangerous
voltage" within the product enclosure that may be of sufficient magnitude to constitute a
risk of shock to persons".
 (b) Exclamation Point Symbol, with "The exclamation point within an equilateral triangle is
intended to alert the user to the presence of important operating and maintenance
(servicing) instructions in the literature accompanying the product".
3. "WARNING:  TO REDUCE THE RISK OF FIRE OR ELECTRIC SHOCK, DO NOT EXPOSE THIS
APPARATUS TO RAIN OR MOISTURE AND OBJECTS FILLED WITH LIQUIDS, SUCH AS
VASES, SHOULD NOT BE PLACED ON THIS APPARATUS" or equiv.
4. “TO COMPLETELY DISCONNECT THIS APPARATUS FROM THE AC MAINS, DISCONNECT
THE POWER SUPPLY CORD PLUG FROM THE AC RECEPTACLE” or equiv.